
Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 12:30:48 PM
Type Inspection Inspector

CHINA DRAW FEDERAL 002 E-31-6S-23E 30-005-62234-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633645050 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? *Signiflcant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

CHINA DRAW FEDERAL 004 M-30-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 12:18:13 PM

Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62319-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633644295 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

ROY ALE FEE 001 E-19-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 11:38:13 AM
Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62334-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633641894 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

ROYALE FED 001 L-19-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 11:44:52 AM

Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62335-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633642293 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

MIDDLE FORK FEDERAL 003 F-8-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:27:37 AM

Type Inspection Inspector

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero
Comments on Inspection:

30-005-62398-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633637659

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Yes No
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12. NO WELL SIGN RULE 
19.15.16.8

MILLER FEDERAL 002 F-7-6S-23E 30-005-62400-00-00 inspection No. iGC1633636232

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:03:51 AM Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017
Type Inspection Inspector Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero Yes No
Comments on Inspection: Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

MIDDLE FORK FEDERAL 005 M-5-6S-23E 30-005-62416-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633638111

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:35:09 AM Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017

Type Inspection Inspector Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero Yes No

Comments on Inspection: Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

MILLER FEDERAL 005 M-6-6S-23E 30-005-62417-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633636442

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:07:21 AM Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017
Type Inspection Inspector Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero Yes No
Comments on Inspection: Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 4-1-12. OPEN TOP TANK HAS

NO NETTING

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 11:02:57 AM

Type Inspection Inspector

SNAKEWEED FEDERAL 001 M-18-6S-23E 30-005-62426-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633639779 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? 'Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

Oil Conservation Division * 811 S. First St. * Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Phone: 575-748-1283 * Fax: 575-748-9720 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us



30-005-62234-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633645050 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 12:30:48 PM
Type Inspection Inspector Violation? *Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero Yes No
Comments on Inspection: Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

CHINA DRAW FEDERAL 002 E-31-6S-23E

CHINA DRAW FEDERAL 004 M-30-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 12:18:13 PM

Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62319-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633644295 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? *Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

ROY ALE FEE 001 E-19-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 11:38:13 AM
Type Inspection Inspector

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero

30-005-62334-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633641894

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? *Significant Non-Compliance?

Yes No
Comments on Inspection: Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

ROYALE FED 001 L-19-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 11:44:52 AM

Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62335-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633642293 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? "Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

MIDDLE FORK FEDERAL 003 F-8-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:27:37 AM

Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62398-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633637659 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? "Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic 
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes No
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12. NO WELL SIGN RULE 
19.15.16.8

MILLER FEDERAL 002 F-7-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:03:51 AM

Type Inspection Inspector Violation?

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero Yes
Comments on Inspection: Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12

30-005-62400-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633636232 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017
"Significant Non-Compliance? 

No

MIDDLE FORK FEDERAL 005 M-5-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:35:09 AM

Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62416-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633638111 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? *Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes

Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.
No

MILLER FEDERAL 005 M-6-6S-23E

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:07:21 AM
Type Inspection Inspector

30-005-62417-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633636442 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? "Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic 
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes No
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 4-1-12. OPEN TOP TANK HAS 
NO NETTING

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 11:02:57 AM

Type Inspection Inspector

SNAKEWEED FEDERAL 001 M-18-6S-23E 30-005-62426-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633639779 

Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017 
Violation? *Signiflcant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic
Comments on Inspection:

Gilbert Cordero Yes
Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

No

Oil Conservation Division * 811 S. First St. * Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Phone: 575-748-1283 * Fax: 575-748-9720 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us



M & M FEDERAL 005 A-19-6S-23E 30-005-62606-00-00 Inspection No. iGC1633639219

Inspection Date: 12/1/2016 10:53:37 AM Corrective Action Due by: 3/6/2017

Type Inspection Inspector Violation? *Signiflcant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic Gilbert Cordero Yes No
Comments on Inspection: Violation of rule 19.15.25.8. LAST REPORTED PRODUCTION 5-1-12.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter and your efforts in helping to protect our environment and the infra­
structure of the oil and gas industry.

Sincerely,

V Compliance Officer

Artesia OCD District Office

* Significant Non-Compliance events are reported directly to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI, Dallas, Texas.

Oil Conservation Division * 811 S. First St. * Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Phone: 575-748-1283 * Fax: 575-748-9720 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us


